WW 5.1.00 RE	05-19-2000	SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of thereof.	101362078	ord the attached original	documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOM D. MILSTER WENBIN JIANG	2. Name and address E2O COMMI 26679 West A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): E2O COMMUNICATIONS INC. 26679 West Agoura Road Calabasas, California 91302	
Additional names attached: Yes X No			je s
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Na	ame		
Other Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es)	attached?	
Execution Date04/04/00, 04/14/00	_	Yes _ <u>X</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together wi application is <u>04/04/00</u> .	ith a new application, the execu	ition date of the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom		s X No applications and patents	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved 1	approactions and patents	
	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Robert E. Malm 16624 Pequeno Place Pacific Palisades, CA 90272	X Enclosed X Authorized to	o be charged to deposit ac	ccount if deficient
	8. Deposit account r	number: 13-1239	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and an	y attached copy is a

Signature

05/18/2000 DNGUYEN 00000146 09563601

ROBERT E. MALM

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 010789 FRAME: 0272

MAY 1, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, TOM D. MILSTER and WENBIN JIANG (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTORS"), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assign, transfer, and set over to E2O COMMUNICATIONS INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 26679 West Agoura Road, Calabasas, CA 91302, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention identified as follows:

Title:

OPTICAL CONNECTOR

Inventors:

TOM D. MILSTER and WENBIN JIANG

for which the INVENTORS has executed an application for patent in the United States on 04/04/00.

- (1) The INVENTORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- (2) The INVENTORS agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- (3) The INVENTORS agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- (4) The INVENTORS agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the ASSIGNEE relating to the invention.
- Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s) or continuing application(s) thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Milster & Jiang	OPTICAL CONNECTOR	P574
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
the power to insert on this desirable in order to comply	sereby grant the ASSIGNEE and its duly autoassignment any further identification which with the rules of the United States Patent office, for recordation of this document.	h may be necessary or and Trademark Office,
Date: <u>April 14, 20</u>	Inventor: TOM D.	MUZTER
Date:	Inventor:	N JIANG

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California
County of Los Angeles
On April 14, 2000 before me Chryl A Alesla.

personally appeared TOM D. MILSTER

personally known to me - OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CHERYL D ALCALA

Notary Public - Arizona Pima County My Comm. Expires Dec 25, 20

2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(6) The INVENTORS hereby grant the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Inventor:

Date: 4/6/2000

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles

4/6/00 before me Bahram Eftekhari

WENBIN JIANG

personally known to me - OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BAHRAM EFTEKHAF

RECORDED: 05/01/2000